WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2012

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4656

(By Delegates White, T. Campbell, Guthrie, Iaquinta, Mahan, Perdue, L. Phillips,M. Poling, Reynolds, Williams and Evans)

Passed March 10, 2012

To Take Effect From Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 4656

(BY DELEGATES WHITE, T. CAMPBELL, GUTHRIE, IAQUINTA, MAHAN, PERDUE, L. PHILLIPS, M. POLING, REYNOLDS, WILLIAMS AND EVANS)

[Passed March 10, 2012; to take effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the Treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012, to the Division of Human Services - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families, fund 8816, fiscal year 2012, organization 0511, by supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability of federal funds now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012, to fund 8816, fiscal year 2012, organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of appropriation and adding a new item of appropriation as follows:

TITLE II--APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 7. Appropriations from Federal Block Grants.

364-Division of Human Services -Temporary Assistance for Needy Families

Fund 8816 FY 2012 Org 0511

			Federal
		Activity	Funds
1	1	Unclassified - Total 096	\$20,000,000
2	2	Federal Economic Stimulus 891	9,443,282
3		The purpose of this supplementary approp	riation bill is to
4	su	pplement and amend by increasing an ex	xisting item of
5	appropriation and by adding a new item of appropriation in		
6	the aforesaid account for the designated spending unit for		
7	expenditure during the fiscal year 2012.		

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman,	House Committee
	Chairman, Senate Committee
Originating in the	e House.
To take effect from	om passage.
Clerk of the H	louse of Delegates
crem of me 1	course of 2 citegories
	Clerk of the Senate
_	
	Speaker of the House of Delegates
	President of the Senate
	Fresident of the Sendie
The within _	this the
day of	, 2012.
_	Governor